

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 496 of 2016****Dhaniram Panigrahi *versus* State Of Chhattisgarh****Order Sheet**

28/01/2026	<p>Smt. Savita Tiwari, counsel for the appellant. Shri Jitendra Shrivastava, GA for the State. At the request of counsel for the appellant, list this case in the month of April 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>